
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り一時雪 4.4 1.0 12.5 330 330 12,962 2.5

2 曇りのち晴れ 6.1 1.7 557.2 14,710 15,040 25,924 58.0

3 曇り時々雨か雪 7.1 0.5 243.7 6,434 21,474 38,886 55.2

4 曇り時々晴れ 6.2 2.6 901.6 23,802 45,276 51,848 87.3

5 曇り時々晴れ 4.5 2.4 504.5 13,319 58,595 64,810 90.4

6 晴れ時々曇り 8.0 2.0 779.0 20,566 79,160 77,773 101.8

7 晴れのち曇り 6.0 1.5 624.7 16,492 95,652 90,735 105.4

8 曇り時々雨 11.7 0.7 249.5 6,587 102,239 103,697 98.6

9 晴れ一時雨 10.8 0.4 489.2 12,915 115,154 116,659 98.7

10 晴れ時々曇り 6.4 2.0 874.5 23,087 138,241 129,621 106.7

11 晴れ一時雨か雪 8.2 1.3 526.9 13,910 152,151 142,583 106.7

12 晴れ時々曇り 8.4 1.6 579.1 15,288 167,439 155,545 107.6

13 晴れ時々曇り 6.6 2.6 748.2 19,752 187,192 168,507 111.1

14 晴れ一時雨 6.4 0.0 463.5 12,236 199,428 181,469 109.9

15 曇り時々雨か雪 6.0 0.4 297.3 7,849 207,277 194,431 106.6

16 晴れ時々曇り 6.6 1.1 720.9 19,032 226,309 207,393 109.1

17 晴れ時々曇り 6.5 4.4 1,096.8 28,956 255,264 220,356 115.8

18 晴れ時々曇り 5.8 4.0 1,300.4 34,331 289,595 233,318 124.1

19 晴れのち一時雪 5.3 2.1 528.7 13,958 303,552 246,280 123.3

20 曇り時々雨か雪 8.6 3.7 1,012.1 26,719 330,272 259,242 127.4

21 曇り一時雪 4.6 1.3 168.2 4,440 334,712 272,204 123.0

22 曇り時々晴れ 6.9 2.3 776.4 20,497 355,209 285,166 124.6

23 晴れ一時雨か雪 6.9 0.0 259.9 6,861 362,071 298,128 121.4

24 曇り時々晴れ 0.1 0.1 176.2 4,652 366,722 311,090 117.9

25 曇り時々晴れ 2.2 2.2 912.4 24,087 390,810 324,052 120.6

26 晴れ時々曇り 3.4 3.4 930.1 24,555 415,364 337,014 123.2

27 曇り時々晴れ 7.0 3.8 1,025.8 27,081 442,446 349,976 126.4

28 曇り 7.6 0.0 269.5 7,115 449,560 362,939 123.9

29 曇り時々雨 8.5 0.0 97.4 2,571 452,132 375,901 120.3

30 曇り時々雨 9.9 0.0 375.6 9,916 462,048 388,863 118.8

31 曇り一時雨 6.0 1.5 827.7 21,851 483,899 401,825 120.4

℃ h 18329.5

6.5 1.63 591.3

1.60 500.1  月目標値(/日) ¥12,962

酒田黒森2号(508.8kW)　　　発電実績  265W×1920枚 2020年1月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥483,899

実績平均(/日) ¥15,610
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